
I PROVA QUAL. CAMPIONATO ITALIANO DI CATEGORIA
V. 25m

Programma gare del giorno 13/11/2021 parte 1
CRS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' T.ISCR.

13/11/2021 - 15:00 800 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Femmine
Serie 6 di 61

2 VIO Camilla 2007 ITA Idea Sport ssd
3 CARLE Ilaria 2008 ITA NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 10'53.22
4 SARDIELLO Alice 2009 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 10'40.40
5 MICHELON Amity 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 10'47.70
6 ZAGO Beatrice 2008 ITA Idea Sport ssd
7 ALFEI Sofia 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd

Serie 5 di 62
1 ALBERTI Gaia Juanita Olg 2009 ITA Idea Sport ssd 10'24.21 *
2 ROSSI Laura 2008 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 10'21.80
3 ALBERTI Sofie Olghita Va 2007 ITA Idea Sport ssd 10'11.71 *
4 VALLE Sofia 2007 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 10'09.47
5 MONARI Sara 2001 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 10'10.00
6 CARLE Elisabetta 2006 ITA NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 10'19.35 *
7 MATA' Serena 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 10'22.83 *
8 SANTAGOSTINO Vittoria 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 10'24.52 *

Serie 4 di 63
1 VIOLA Vittoria 2008 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 10'04.05 *
2 ATZENI Paola 2007 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 10'02.01 *
3 GEMME Benedetta 2007 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 9'54.94 *
4 D'ORSI Eleonora 2007 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 9'46.79
5 RAVASCHIO Irene 2002 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 9'50.45
6 ALESCIO Anna 2005 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 10'01.08 *
7 MORETTI Athena 2009 ITA Telemedico Sportiva Sturla 10'02.54 *
8 GROSSO Elisa 2009 ITA Telemedico Sportiva Sturla 10'08.55 *

Serie 3 di 64
1 GUARISCO Chiara 2008 ITA Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 9'43.73
2 SBARBARO Elisa 2008 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 9'39.24 *
3 MARZOLLA Lavinia 2007 ITA Lavagna 90 9'33.72
4 GNECCO Miriam 2008 ITA Lavagna 90 9'32.21
5 OTTONELLO Ambra 2005 ITA Idea Sport ssd 9'32.52
6 OLIVERI Sofia 2000 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 9'37.52
7 GAGGERO Erica 2005 ITA Andrea Doria 9'40.00
8 PIRAS Ginevra 2006 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 9'44.19 *

Serie 2 di 65
1 RANAVOLO Giulia 2008 ITA NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 9'30.74 *
2 CIPOLLONE Elisa 2007 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 9'24.11 *
3 DONATI Giulia 2005 ITA Lavagna 90 9'15.55 *
4 CHIESA Sofia 2006 ITA Lavagna 90 9'14.19
5 CAPPANERA Greta 2004 ITA Andrea Doria 9'15.06 *
6 RAUGEI Ginevra 2005 ITA Telemedico Sportiva Sturla 9'20.83 *
7 CUFFINI Emma 2007 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 9'30.11 *
8 CRISTODERO Martina 2008 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 9'31.76

Serie 1 di 66
1 CELIBERTI Amelia 2006 ITA Idea Sport ssd 9'04.57 *
2 NERI Dania 2003 ITA Andrea Doria 9'00.18 *
3 CALLO Sofie 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia GS Fiamme Oro 8'52.02
4 MENCHINI Iris 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 8'34.36 *
5 TERLIZZI Ludovica 2007 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 8'50.86 *
6 CELIBERTI Rachele 2004 ITA Idea Sport ssd 8'59.20 *
7 NORERO Valentina 2003 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 9'03.24
8 ALVAREZ Etiziana 2005 ITA Lavagna 90 9'06.74
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13/11/2021 100 m Dorso - Assoluti Femmine
Serie 11 di 117

1 MACHI Elena 2005 ITA RARI NANTES Camogli asd
2 FLORIO Giulia Nancy 2008 ITA Sanremo Like Swim asd
3 IONESCU Giulia Maria 2009 ITA Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 1'32.50
4 PIGNA Valentina 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'32.35 *
5 PINASCO Sara 2009 ITA Lavagna 90 1'32.40
6 SANTANDREA Sofia 2007 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd
7 MARTINO Valentina 2007 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona

Serie 10 di 118
1 ROSSI Giorgia 2008 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 1'27.83
2 POMPEO Angelica Chiara 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'26.61 *
3 BRAINI Martina 2009 ITA Aquarium Vallescrivia ssd 1'25.17 *
4 CARIA Matilde 2009 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 1'23.56 *
5 BRINZO Alice 2009 ITA RARI NANTES Camogli asd 1'24.49 *
6 GABELLANI Martina 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Arenzano 1'25.36 *
7 RAMA Caterina 2008 ITA Lavagna 90 1'27.33 *
8 CANESE Vittoria 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'31.13 *

Serie 9 di 119
1 SOLARI Sara 2008 ITA Chiavari Nuoto 1'23.02
2 BOZZANO Elena 2006 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 1'21.53 *
3 VENTURINO Elena 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Arenzano 1'20.74 *
4 FRUSCIONE Elena 2009 ITA Telemedico Sportiva Sturla 1'19.98 *
5 LENZI Serena 2004 ITA Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 1'20.60
6 BERRINO Emma 2008 ITA Sanremo Like Swim asd 1'21.45 *
7 RAPISARDA Marica 2009 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 1'22.40
8 BACIGALUPO Malika 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'23.36 *

Serie 8 di 1110
1 BERTOLETTI Alessia 2008 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'19.06
2 BIELLO Marzia 2008 ITA Andrea Doria 1'18.79 *
3 GIANGRASSO Emma Rita 2007 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'18.71
4 MAZZUCCHELLI Giulia 2008 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'18.23 *
5 LO MONACO Marta 2008 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'18.49
6 ACCOTARDI Giulia 2008 ITA Sanremo Like Swim asd 1'18.76 *
7 DELLA ROSSA Martina 2009 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 1'18.98 *
8 RIGARDO Martina 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Imperia 57 1'19.72 *

Serie 7 di 1111
1 PROVINO Asia 2007 ITA RARI NANTES Camogli asd 1'18.00
2 VONA Aurora 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'17.40
3 SIMONETTA Camilla 2009 ITA Andrea Doria 1'17.32 *
4 VAI Viola 2007 ITA Chiavari Nuoto 1'16.58
5 IMBESI Nicole 2009 ITA Idea Sport ssd 1'16.98 *
6 ALESCIO Sara 2008 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'17.39
7 ARNAUTU Mara Ioana 2008 ITA Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 1'17.84 *
8 RADICI Giorgia 2005 ITA Andrea Doria 1'18.02 *

Serie 6 di 1112
1 LONGOBARDI Benedetta 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'15.85 *
2 MATA' Serena 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'15.25 *
3 RINALDI Cloe 2007 ITA Idea Sport ssd 1'15.02 *
4 PALMIERI Anita 2008 ITA Andrea Doria 1'14.55 *
5 MONACHESI Anna 2008 ITA RARI NANTES Camogli asd 1'14.63 *
6 RIFALDI Alessandra 2009 ITA Andrea Doria 1'15.18 *
7 ZEZZO Giorgia 2005 ITA Andrea Doria 1'15.55 *
8 REPETTO Stella 2009 ITA Rapallo Nuoto ssd 1'16.05 *

Serie 5 di 1113
1 MARAGLIANO Matilde 2009 ITA Telemedico Sportiva Sturla 1'14.00 *
2 PIRROTTA Sara Elisa Silv 2008 ITA Idea Sport ssd 1'13.56
3 FOSSATI Carol 2007 ITA Rari Nantes Arenzano 1'13.34 *
4 MUSANTE Emma 2006 ITA Telemedico Sportiva Sturla 1'13.11 *
5 PARODI Elena 2007 ITA Telemedico Sportiva Sturla 1'13.15 *
6 PISA Marta 2007 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'13.53 *
7 MASTELLARO Carola 2008 ITA Aquarium Vallescrivia ssd 1'13.97 *
8 FOTI Matilde 2007 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 1'14.49
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Serie 4 di 1114
1 SCIANDA Maya 2008 ITA Idea Sport ssd 1'12.10
2 TASSISTRO Chiara 2007 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'11.89
3 CASAZZA Alice 2007 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'11.46
4 MONTE Lavinia 2008 ITA Rapallo Nuoto ssd 1'10.99 *
5 COSTA Lara 2005 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 1'11.27
6 PIER LUIGI Ginevra 2006 ITA Rapallo Nuoto ssd 1'11.66 *
7 GIRIBALDI Elena 2003 ITA Lavagna 90 1'12.05 *
8 ERDEM Umberta Seval Anna 2008 ITA Andrea Doria 1'12.35 *

Serie 3 di 1115
1 GIARRUSSO Martina 2008 ITA Lavagna 90 1'10.76
2 SCHIAFFINO Giorgia 2007 ITA Andrea Doria 1'10.19 *
3 VIGNON Matilde 2006 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 1'09.94
4 PESSAGNO Ludovica 2008 ITA Lavagna 90 1'09.47
5 ANZALDI Sara 2005 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'09.55
6 GASTALDI Elena 2006 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'09.98
7 NATTERO Greta 2008 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'10.51
8 TRABALZINI Irene 2007 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'10.98 *

Serie 2 di 1116
1 SCABINI Chiara 2007 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'08.22
2 PARODI Francesca 2002 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 1'07.24
3 CAPONE Francesca 2006 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 1'06.53
4 CHIOZZA Clotilde 2008 ITA Aquarium Vallescrivia ssd 1'05.73 *
5 ZACCAGNO Giorgia 2008 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 1'05.82
6 MURATORE Sabrina 2005 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'06.86 *
7 BRAHO Melisa 2006 ITA Chiavari Nuoto 1'08.02 *
8 ZANONI Sara 2007 ITA Rapallo Nuoto ssd 1'08.71 *

Serie 1 di 1117
1 AMADEI Serena 2005 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'04.98 *
2 ZUNINO Rossella 2003 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 1'04.08
3 SPADA Margherita 2006 ITA Andrea Doria 1'03.47 *
4 MALONI Elisa 1999 ITA UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 1'01.43
5 TARZIA Claudia 1997 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd Centro Sportivo Esercito 1'02.06
6 ALESSIO Asia 2006 ITA Andrea Doria 1'03.70 *
7 VOLPONI Maria Carla 2005 ITA Lavagna 90 1'04.54
8 TASSARA Marta 2002 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'05.60

13/11/2021 200 m Rana - Assoluti Femmine
Serie 6 di 618

3 CAMPILONGO Antonella Luc 2009 ITA Andrea Doria
4 SQUITIERI Serena 2006 ITA UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 3'28.00
5 CONFORTO Matilda 2004 ITA RARI NANTES Camogli asd 3'35.00

Serie 5 di 619
1 NANI Ludovica 2009 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 3'22.87 *
2 PIGNA Valentina 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 3'17.00 *
3 SUPPA Giorgia 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 3'13.60
4 DI FURIA Maia 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 3'08.31 *
5 RUSCITTI Anastasia 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 3'11.90
6 PARIGINO Chiara 2009 ITA NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 3'14.90
7 DI GREGORIO Laura 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 3'18.41 *

Serie 4 di 620
1 VITALE Martina 2008 ITA Andrea Doria 3'06.40 *
2 DE GAETANO Rachele 2006 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 3'03.03 *
3 PARIGINO Giulia 2009 ITA NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 3'01.48 *
4 BREMA Elena 2008 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 2'58.50 *
5 CONTI Matilde 2008 ITA Andrea Doria 2'59.52 *
6 MUZIO Matilde 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 3'02.05 *
7 SORMANI Virginia 2008 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 3'04.23 *
8 RASO Federica 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 3'07.00
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Serie 3 di 621
1 CHIOZZI Giulia 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Arenzano 2'54.14 *
2 CARTAGENOVA Sara 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'51.96 *
3 BALBIS Anna 2009 ITA Idea Sport ssd 2'51.55 *
4 ESPOSITO Veronica 2007 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'50.22 *
5 MARCEDDU Elisa 2008 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'51.21
6 GAMBETTA Amelia 2007 ITA Telemedico Sportiva Sturla 2'51.89 *
7 VULPETTI Letizia 2007 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 2'53.05 *
8 CREA Matilde 2007 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 2'55.15

Serie 2 di 622
1 TROCCHIA Jole 2007 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 2'48.76 *
2 CEREGHINO Iris 2008 ITA Chiavari Nuoto 2'46.67
3 LAGORIO Micole 2008 ITA Lavagna 90 2'44.88 *
4 MARTINI Federica 2008 ITA Rapallo Nuoto ssd 2'43.93 *
5 PETRETTI Phoebe 2007 ITA Chiavari Nuoto 2'44.40
6 GADALETA Matilda 2008 ITA Andrea Doria 2'46.00 *
7 MARZORATI Anna Luce 2008 ITA Rari Nantes Imperia 57 2'47.82 *
8 CANOVI Alessia 2007 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'49.98

Serie 1 di 623
1 SANNA Aurora 2006 ITA Lavagna 90 2'42.62 *
2 TREVIA Martina 2005 ITA Idea Sport ssd 2'41.90 *
3 PICCO Camilla 2006 ITA Andrea Doria 2'39.84 *
4 GNECCO Giorgia 2006 ITA Lavagna 90 2'34.12 *
5 ACQUARONE Martina 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Imperia 57 2'38.96 *
6 MARIN Alice 2005 ITA Andrea Doria 2'40.49 *
7 VEZZOSO Cloe 2004 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 2'42.00
8 CAPORELLO Chiara Maria B 2005 ITA Lavagna 90 2'43.02

13/11/2021 100 m Farfalla - Assoluti Femmine
Serie 10 di 1024

1 DELUCCHI Benedetta 2008 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd
2 FORRESU Aurora 2008 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona
3 MICHELON Amity 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'25.63 *
4 GROSSO Marta 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'24.82 *
5 FERRANTIN Anita 2009 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 1'25.04 *
6 SCARCELLI Elisa 2009 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 1'32.44 *
7 BROGI Lucrezia 2002 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd
8 D'ALESSANDRO Giulia 2001 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd

Serie 9 di 1025
1 SACCA' Alice 2009 ITA Telemedico Sportiva Sturla 1'22.96 *
2 BOZZO Aurora 2009 ITA RARI NANTES Camogli asd 1'21.14 *
3 ZECCA Virginia 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'20.55 *
4 BACIGALUPO Malika 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'19.69 *
5 VITTALONI Rebecca Mela 2005 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 1'20.47 *
6 MURDACA Angelica 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'20.90 *
7 SIMONETTA Camilla 2009 ITA Andrea Doria 1'21.85 *
8 CERRUTI Giorgia 2009 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 1'23.73 *

Serie 8 di 1026
1 GARBARINO Alessia 2008 ITA Chiavari Nuoto 1'18.86 *
2 GARDELLA Martina 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'17.20
3 COLTRIOLI Elisa 2008 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'15.71 *
4 ERCOLANO Beatrice 2008 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'15.57
5 CECCONI Martina 2007 ITA Lavagna 90 1'15.68 *
6 ALBERTINI Daisy 2007 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'16.07
7 FABRICI Emma Maria Eleon 2007 ITA Idea Sport ssd 1'18.58 *
8 SCARDIGNO Ludovica 2009 ITA Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 1'19.16 *

Serie 7 di 1027
1 MACII Camilla 2006 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 1'15.05 *
2 DI MAURO Federica 2009 ITA Chiavari Nuoto 1'14.60
3 RUSSO Elisa 2009 ITA Andrea Doria 1'13.75 *
4 DA POZZO Emma 2007 ITA Lavagna 90 1'13.09 *
5 RIVI Alessia 2007 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'13.40 *
6 SCULLINO Martina 2007 ITA Andrea Doria 1'14.39 *
7 PINNA Sofia 2005 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 1'14.62 *
8 BIGGI Eleonora 2008 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'15.13 *
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Serie 6 di 1028
1 TERLIZZI Ludovica 2007 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'13.00
2 FERRANDO Ludovica 2009 ITA Telemedico Sportiva Sturla 1'12.30 *
3 NASELLI Ester Elsa 2007 ITA Andrea Doria 1'12.09 *
4 CIPOLLONE Elisa 2007 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'11.55 *
5 ASTE Viola 2009 ITA Rapallo Nuoto ssd 1'12.00
6 GIUDICE Chiara 2009 ITA Telemedico Sportiva Sturla 1'12.11 *
7 VERNALEONE Beatrice 2006 ITA Idea Sport ssd 1'12.32
8 TESSICINI Giulia 2007 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'13.03 *

Serie 5 di 1029
1 VOLPARA Alice 2004 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 1'11.23
2 RAIMONDO Valentina 2007 ITA Andrea Doria 1'11.09 *
3 GIARRUSSO Martina 2008 ITA Lavagna 90 1'10.84
4 MALATESTA Beatrice 2008 ITA Telemedico Sportiva Sturla 1'10.63 *
5 CODDA Giulia 2008 ITA Chiavari Nuoto 1'10.68 *
6 COTTICA Ariel 2006 ITA Lavagna 90 1'11.08
7 TORTELLI Francesca 2006 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'11.10 *
8 NICOLETTA Beatrice 2008 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'11.28 *

Serie 4 di 1030
1 MACCARI Elisa 2005 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'10.38 *
2 BERRUTI Margherita 2008 ITA Rapallo Nuoto ssd 1'09.35 *
3 FIORE Sofia 2007 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'09.20 *
4 MASTRASSO Beatrice 2005 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 1'08.64
5 NORERO Matilde 2006 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'09.16 *
6 CONSIGLIERE Chiara 2008 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'09.31
7 CASTRIANNI Alessia 2006 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 1'09.40
8 REPETTO Stella 2009 ITA Rapallo Nuoto ssd 1'10.52 *

Serie 3 di 1031
1 CELLE Greta 2007 ITA Lavagna 90 1'08.62 *
2 MANGIANTE Camilla 2006 ITA Lavagna 90 1'08.38
3 DE LUCIA Isabella Teresa 2007 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'08.05
4 HEINEN Cecilia 2007 ITA Telemedico Sportiva Sturla 1'07.82 *
5 FEROCE Margherita 2007 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'07.88 *
6 CIPRIANI Maddalena 2004 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'08.21 *
7 STRIANO Agnese 2006 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'08.55 *
8 BERNARDINI Beatrice Mati 2006 ITA Andrea Doria 1'08.62 *

Serie 2 di 1032
1 FOSSATI Giulia Teresa 2004 ITA Aquarium Vallescrivia ssd 1'07.52
2 IANNONE Giulia 2005 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'06.85 *
3 QUARTINO Marzia 2007 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'06.42 *
4 BRINZO Elena Maria Grazi 2006 ITA RARI NANTES Camogli asd 1'06.06 *
5 BALBIS Emma 2006 ITA Idea Sport ssd 1'06.15 *
6 BEVERINI Vittoria 2007 ITA Andrea Doria 1'06.78 *
7 BRANDI Marta 2002 ITA Andrea Doria 1'07.22 *
8 PASTROVICCHIO Sara 2006 ITA Telemedico Sportiva Sturla 1'07.58 *

Serie 1 di 1033
1 GARIPOLI Sara 2004 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'05.46 *
2 MOI Rachele 2003 ITA Andrea Doria 1'05.17 *
3 POLVERINI Sara 2007 ITA Andrea Doria 1'03.67 *
4 BOCCATO Asia 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 1'00.95
5 SURIANO Lisa 2005 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'03.33
6 FRIZZOTTI Matilde 2006 ITA Chiavari Nuoto 1'03.98 *
7 FONTANA Ester 2004 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'05.21
8 PODDINE Elisa 2004 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'05.57 *
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13/11/2021 400 m Misti - Assoluti Femmine
Serie 3 di 334

3 DI MARCO Benedetta 2008 ITA Rari Nantes Imperia 57
4 FRUSCIONE Elena 2009 ITA Telemedico Sportiva Sturla 5'54.94 *
5 PARIGINO Chiara 2009 ITA NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 6'15.60

Serie 2 di 335
1 MURDACA Angelica 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 5'52.80 *
2 ASTE Viola 2009 ITA Rapallo Nuoto ssd 5'40.33 *
3 GIACO' Martina 2006 ITA Andrea Doria 5'25.01 *
4 NERI Dania 2003 ITA Andrea Doria 5'20.00
5 PROVINO Asia 2007 ITA RARI NANTES Camogli asd 5'23.22
6 CARLOTTI Camilla 2006 ITA UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 5'35.93
7 ALFEI Sofia 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 5'52.55 *

Serie 1 di 336
1 PESSAGNO Ludovica 2008 ITA Lavagna 90 5'15.04 *
2 MARTINI Federica 2008 ITA Rapallo Nuoto ssd 5'13.47 *
3 RAVASCHIO Elena 2004 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 5'07.19 *
4 MYRTAJ Andja 2006 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 4'48.12 *
5 GHIGLIOTTI Cecilia 2007 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 4'59.18
6 BLANCO Alessia Alessandr 2006 ITA Andrea Doria 5'13.22 *
7 GADALETA Matilda 2008 ITA Andrea Doria 5'14.09 *
8 OTTONELLO Ambra 2005 ITA Idea Sport ssd 5'19.05

13/11/2021 200 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Femmine
Serie 17 di 1737

3 GABELLANI Martina 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Arenzano
4 BERRINO Emma 2008 ITA Sanremo Like Swim asd
5 ESPOSITO Veronica 2007 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd

Serie 16 di 1738
1 MARTINI Daniela 2006 ITA Sanremo Like Swim asd
2 MOLINAR MIN Rachele 2008 ITA Idea Sport ssd
3 FLORIO Giulia Nancy 2008 ITA Sanremo Like Swim asd
4 BRUCKNER Sara 2007 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi
5 VITTALONI Rebecca Mela 2005 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona
6 REPETTO Lisa 2008 ITA Aquarium Vallescrivia ssd
7 BELLOTTI Agnese 2009 ITA Telemedico Sportiva Sturla

Serie 15 di 1739
1 CARIA Matilde 2009 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 2'47.20
2 COZZANI Chiara 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 2'42.10
3 RIGARDO Martina 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Imperia 57 2'39.70
4 DELLA QUEVA Nicoletta 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 2'38.70
5 DELLA ROSSA Martina 2009 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 2'38.90
6 SCARCELLI Elisa 2009 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 2'41.40
7 GROSSO Marta 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'45.70
8 MUIA' Federica 2008 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd

Serie 14 di 1740
1 GRANDE Ludovica 2007 ITA Lavagna 90 2'35.61
2 LEVI Camilla 2008 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 2'34.88
3 CAVALLINO Francesca 2008 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 2'34.12 *
4 RAPISARDA Marica 2009 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 2'33.40
5 SCARDIGNO Ludovica 2009 ITA Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 2'34.10
6 FLORINDI Anastasia 2007 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 2'34.32
7 BOZZO Veronica 2009 ITA RARI NANTES Camogli asd 2'35.00
8 SORMANI Virginia 2008 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 2'36.99 *
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Serie 13 di 1741
1 ZECCA Virginia 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'31.90 *
2 LO MONACO Marta 2008 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 2'31.10 *
3 LENZI Serena 2004 ITA Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 2'30.64
4 DI BATTISTA Milena 2006 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'30.40
5 SCHIAPPACASSE Veronica 2006 ITA RARI NANTES Camogli asd 2'30.53
6 PAITA Sofia 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 2'30.69 *
7 BOZZANO Elena 2006 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 2'31.17
8 SQUITIERI Serena 2006 ITA UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 2'33.34 *

Serie 12 di 1742
1 PARIGINO Giulia 2009 ITA NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 2'30.20
2 RAZZANO Francesca 2008 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 2'29.88 *
3 BONANNI Francesca 2008 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 2'29.32 *
4 TERRILE Sofia 2007 ITA RARI NANTES Camogli asd 2'29.00
5 COLTRIOLI Elisa 2008 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 2'29.11 *
6 ZEPPETELLA Silvana 2008 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 2'29.74 *
7 SANTAGOSTINO Vittoria 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 2'29.90
8 CECCONI Alessia 2008 ITA Lavagna 90 2'30.25 *

Serie 11 di 1743
1 MAZZUCCHELLI Giulia 2008 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'27.54
2 ALESCIO Sara 2008 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'26.99
3 GIANGRASSO Emma Rita 2007 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 2'26.86
4 DELUCCHI Benedetta 2008 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'26.79 *
5 LONGOBARDI Benedetta 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'26.80 *
6 PAROLO Vittoria 2008 ITA Idea Sport ssd 2'26.95 *
7 STRIANO Sara 2005 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'27.30
8 ARNAUTU Mara Ioana 2008 ITA Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 2'28.53 *

Serie 10 di 1744
1 LUONGO Rebecca 2007 ITA Rari Nantes Imperia 57 2'26.59 *
2 CIROTTO Elisa 2007 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 2'25.53
3 ZANONI Sara 2007 ITA Rapallo Nuoto ssd 2'25.26 *
4 DI MAURO Federica 2009 ITA Chiavari Nuoto 2'25.17 *
5 VERNALEONE Beatrice 2006 ITA Idea Sport ssd 2'25.22
6 TOSCANI Chiara 2009 ITA Andrea Doria 2'25.33 *
7 MAZZUCCHELLI Paola 2004 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'26.16 *
8 MARTINELLI Agnese 2003 ITA Lavagna 90 2'26.61

Serie 9 di 1745
1 PISA Marta 2007 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'24.79 *
2 GROSSO Elisa 2009 ITA Telemedico Sportiva Sturla 2'24.26 *
3 MALATESTA Beatrice 2008 ITA Telemedico Sportiva Sturla 2'23.76 *
4 CAPONE Francesca 2006 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 2'23.52 *
5 MIELES MATUTE Karol Mich 2005 ITA Andrea Doria 2'23.59 *
6 MAGLIANO Anna 2007 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 2'23.84
7 TESSICINI Giulia 2007 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'24.39 *
8 ZEZZO Giorgia 2005 ITA Andrea Doria 2'25.00

Serie 8 di 1746
1 MACII Camilla 2006 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 2'23.38 *
2 NUCERA Alessia 2007 ITA Andrea Doria 2'22.61 *
3 PITALE Matilde 2008 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 2'22.53
4 PINNA Sofia 2005 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 2'21.91 *
5 PIRAS Ginevra 2006 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'22.23 *
6 PIER LUIGI Ginevra 2006 ITA Rapallo Nuoto ssd 2'22.59 *
7 ZANINI Asia 2007 ITA Chiavari Nuoto 2'23.11 *
8 ONETO Stefania 2007 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 2'23.47

Serie 7 di 1747
1 BUSSOLO Alessia 2007 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'21.68
2 SARDIELLO Alice 2009 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 2'21.26 *
3 VALLE Sofia 2007 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 2'21.07
4 MORETTI Athena 2009 ITA Telemedico Sportiva Sturla 2'20.85 *
5 TORTELLI Francesca 2006 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'21.06
6 D'ORSI Eleonora 2007 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 2'21.21 *
7 NICOLETTA Beatrice 2008 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'21.26 *
8 ATZENI Paola 2007 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 2'21.79
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Serie 6 di 1748
1 VIOLA Vittoria 2008 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 2'20.19
2 GUARISCO Chiara 2008 ITA Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 2'19.53
3 CARTAGENOVA Sara 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'19.32 *
4 FEROCE Margherita 2007 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 2'19.17
5 RUSSO Sofia 2009 ITA Andrea Doria 2'19.26 *
6 PIRROTTA Sara Elisa Silv 2008 ITA Idea Sport ssd 2'19.45
7 ALESCIO Anna 2005 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'19.72 *
8 BRINZO Elena Maria Grazi 2006 ITA RARI NANTES Camogli asd 2'20.72 *

Serie 5 di 1749
1 ALBERTI Sofie Olghita Va 2007 ITA Idea Sport ssd 2'18.25 *
2 CANOVI Alessia 2007 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'17.61
3 SCLAVO Ginevra 2008 ITA Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 2'17.17
4 MARZOLLA Lavinia 2007 ITA Lavagna 90 2'16.99
5 DIVULSI Giorgia 2005 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'17.13 *
6 FERDEGHINI Giulia 2005 ITA UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 2'17.18
7 TROJANI Margherita 2006 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 2'18.24
8 BROGI Lucrezia 2002 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 2'18.54

Serie 4 di 1750
1 IVANI Rachele Anna 2007 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'16.73
2 BEVERINI Vittoria 2007 ITA Andrea Doria 2'15.89 *
3 PARODI Francesca 2002 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 2'15.61
4 VIO Camilla 2007 ITA Idea Sport ssd 2'14.53 *
5 LO MONACO Laura 2005 ITA Andrea Doria 2'14.99 *
6 RANAVOLO Giulia 2008 ITA NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 2'15.87 *
7 SBARBARO Elisa 2008 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'16.47 *
8 VIGNON Matilde 2006 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 2'16.96 *

Serie 3 di 1751
1 VAROLI Anna 2008 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'13.95
2 MACCIO' Fabiana 2005 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 2'12.60
3 GAGGERO Erica 2005 ITA Andrea Doria 2'12.00
4 RAUGEI Ginevra 2005 ITA Telemedico Sportiva Sturla 2'11.53 *
5 CAPPANERA Greta 2004 ITA Andrea Doria 2'11.58 *
6 TERENZONI Sara 2003 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'12.58
7 ACQUARONE Martina 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Imperia 57 2'12.87 *
8 RAVASCHIO Irene 2002 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 2'14.40

Serie 2 di 1752
1 MARZORATI Anna Luce 2008 ITA Rari Nantes Imperia 57 2'11.42 *
2 AGAZZI Emma 2007 ITA Lavagna 90 2'10.76 *
3 CAPRILE Gloria 2003 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'08.56 *
4 SURIANO Lisa 2005 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'07.76
5 POLVERINI Sara 2007 ITA Andrea Doria 2'08.17 *
6 CELIBERTI Amelia 2006 ITA Idea Sport ssd 2'09.30
7 SHTETO Greta 2005 ITA Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 2'10.93 *
8 CELIBERTI Rachele 2004 ITA Idea Sport ssd 2'11.47

Serie 1 di 1753
1 AMADE' Maya 2003 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'07.43 *
2 NORERO Valentina 2003 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 2'07.22
3 ALVAREZ Etiziana 2005 ITA Lavagna 90 2'07.03
4 DI GROTTOLE Carolina 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 2'04.88
5 ANCONA Giada Valeria 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 2'05.90 *
6 MELA Eleonora 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Imperia 57 2'07.04
7 CHIERICI Marzia 2006 ITA Chiavari Nuoto 2'07.26
8 CARBONARI Alice Stella 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 2'07.52
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